FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-08-2000



101452748

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Merger Merger Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame # Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Other Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Milwaukee Mustangs Arena Football, Inc. 07 07 00				
Formerly [[91279]				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Gridiron Enterprises, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 900 West Jackson BLvd.				
Address (Une 2) Suite 5W				
Address (line 3) Chicago IL 60607 City State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois				
72000 NTHAI1 00000245 1912793 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 10 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002131 FRAME: 0077

FORM PTO-11 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	518B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	presentative Name an	nd Address Enter for the firs	t Receiving Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	S Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 629-7375	
Name [Carolyn E. Knecht			
Address (line 1)	Barack Ferrazzano K	Cirschbaum Perlman & Negelt	perg	
Address (line 2)	333 West Wacker Dri	ive		
Address (line 3)	Suite 2700			
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois 6	50606		
i ages	Enter the total number of including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyances.	e document # 1	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
		the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER		
Trade	emark Application Number	er(s) Re	gistration Number(s)	
		1912/93		
<u> </u>	¬			
			J L	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40.00	
Method of		closed X Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
	•	Deposit Account Number:	# 50-1004	
		Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
	hed copy is a true copy of the ated herein.	e ongmat document. Larges to depo	Disaccount are authorized, as	
			Non 4 200	
	E. Knecht	John - Man	Date Signed	
Name (of Person Signing	Signature'	- Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002131 FRAME: 0078 87/86/2000 15:16 JUN-38-2828 15:21

14142726155

MILWAUKEE MUSTANGS

4.05-05

D TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Milwaulie Mustangs Arena Football, Inc., a Wisconsin Corporation with its principal place of businessed 10850 West Park Place, Suite 1200, Milwaukee Wisconsin ("Milwaukee Mustangs"), was the original owner of the following Trademark:

M and Design, U.S. Reg. No. 1,912,793, Application Date January 18, 1994

AND WHERRAS, Mayankee Mustangs assigned the Trademark, to Gridiron Enterprises, Inc. an Illinois of poration with its principal place of susiness at 900 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 5W. Chicago, Illinois, ("Gridiron") in an Assignment Agreement dated on or about May 13, 1998.

AND WHEREAS, the original Assignment Agreement has been lost.

NOW, THERFORE, Wilwaukee Mustangs hereby affirms that it has assigned and does assign all right, title and interest in the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarkand the above identified registration of the Trademark to Gridiron, Nunc Pro Tone, to be effective as of May 13, 1998.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Milwankee Musiangs have caused this document to be executed by its duly authorized representative this 7th day of July, 2000.

> MILWAUKEE MUSTANOS ARENA FOR

By:

Vallozzi Vice President and Genera Manager

Subscibed and sworn before n

My Commission expires on

39904_1.0000

HILDEGARD KOPF-BROWN Notary Public State of Wiscons

TOTAL PLOS

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002131 FRAME: 0079**

RECORDED: 08/09/2000